
2021Annual 
Teaching Plans

ENGLISH FAL
Intermediate Phase

OS1001380



ii

It is illegal to photocopy any pages from this book without the written permission of the copyright holder

Shuter & Shooter Publishers (Pty) Ltd
Shuters House, 110 CB Downes Road, Pietermaritzburg 3201, South Africa

PO Box 61, Mkondeni 3212, South Africa

Copyright © Shuter & Shooter Publishers (Pty) Ltd 2021

OS1001380 (TM2001473)

All rights reserved.
No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, 
mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior written permission from the publisher. Any person who commits any unauthorized act 

in relation to this  publication may be liable to criminal prosecution and civil claims for damages.



iiiINTRODUCTION

INTRODUCTION

Shuter & Shooter is committed to 
serving the educational needs of 

a changing South Africa.

• We develop and publish educational material.
• We provide supplementary professional services in the education sector.
• We off er superior customer service and distribution.

Shuter & Shooter is proud to be 100% South African, 100% black-owned and a 
Level 1 BBBEE company. Please support more local publishers like Shuter & Shooter.
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Our products include:
• Textbooks

• Teacher Guides

• Workbooks

• Study Guides

• Core Readers

• Graded Readers

• Phonics Reading Schemes

• TVET Materials

• Dictionaries

• Atlases

• Wall Charts

• Educational Toys and Puzzles

• Reference Books

• E-Books

• Digital Learning Resources

We are also proud to be an accredited training provider,  
registered with the ETDP SETA and SACE.
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 Why choose our books?
• Fully CAPS compliant

• Lots of activities and exercises

• Relevant examples throughout the books

• Simple language, written at the level of the learner

• Easy to plan lessons

• Planning and Tracking Booklets help to make teaching easier

Advantages of using  
our books
• Improves learners’ results

• Assess progress easily

• Reduce the administrative burden

• Helps save planning and preparation time

• Follows the CAPS precisely, making teaching easier

• Most of our titles are also available as e-Books
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PROGRAMME OF ASSESSMENT

Grade 4
Term Assessment task Page references

1
TASK 1: Oral

See TG pages viii–x

TASK 2: Writing
TASK 3: Response to texts

2
TASK 4: Writing
TASK 5: Controlled test

3
TASK 6: Creative writing project (research and writing)
TASK 7: Creative writing project (oral presentation)

4
TASK 8: Writing
TASK 9: Controlled test

Grade 5
Term Assessment task Page references

1
TASK 1: Oral

See TG pages viii–ix

TASK 2: Response to texts
TASK 3: Writing

2
TASK 4: Writing
TASK 5: Response to texts

3
TASK 6: Creative writing project (research and writing)
TASK 7: Oral

4
TASK 8: Transactional writing
TASK 9: Controlled test

Grade 6
Term Assessment task Page references

1
TASK 1: Oral

See TG pages ix–xi

TASK 2: Writing
TASK 3: Response to texts

2
TASK 4: Writing
TASK 5: Controlled test

3
TASK 6: Creative writing project (research and writing)
TASK 7: Creative writing project (oral)

4
TASK 8: Transactional writing
TASK 9: Controlled test
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TVET Colleges Vaasna Sing 063 251 8566 vaasna@shuter.co.za

Booksellers Vaasna Sing 063 251 8566 vaasna@shuter.co.za

Eastern Cape Sydney Nquma 083 253 6761 sydney@shuters.com

Free State Dimagatso Makhurane 083 215 6835 dimagatso@shuters.com

Gauteng Themba Msimanga 082 445 6435 themba@thuter.co.za

KwaZulu-Natal Khanyo Cele 083 281 0849 khanyo@shuters.com

Limpopo Dimagatso Makhurane 083 215 6835 dimagatso@shuters.com

Mpumalanga Sharmlla Naik 083 287 6883 sharmlla@shuter.co.za

Northern Cape Colette van der Merwe 071 851 1814 colette@shuters.com

North West Phemelo Maiphehlo 083 378 8725 phemelo@shuters.com

Western Cape Colette van der Merwe 071 851 1814 colette@shuters.com

Teacher Training Vickesh Thandray 060 545 2264 vickesh@shuters.com

  CUSTOMER SERVICES:
Sylvie Doarsamy +27 (0) 33 846 8723 sylvie@shuter.co.za

Thandeka Ngcobo +27 (0) 33 846 8724 thandeka@shuter.co.za

Zandile Mthethwa +27 (0) 33 846 8721 zandilem@shuter.co.za

Mbali Kunene +27 (0) 33 846 8722 mbali@shuter.co.za
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